
Republic of the PhiliPPines

DEPARTIIENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPTIiENT

Cordillera Administrative Region
40 Nofth Dnve, Baguio City

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

Name of Projec{:

CATERING SERVICES RE: KALAHI4IDSS unicipal Rollout on PadclDatorY
Baranoav Develooment Plannlno fPart 2l for tho t$uniciDalitv of Sao8da.

lounrain PloYince

Sir/Madam:

TER S AND CONDITIONS:
'1. Quotations in excess of the ABC will be REJECTED.

2. For unit prjce/s , quotations with a dash or z€ro shall be deemsd fr€e ol charg€

RFO No,:

Date:

ABC

202348-922

AUG 2 3 20n
?903,960.00

Pleas€ quote your lowest price on the item/s described below inclusive of taxes duly signed by you or your authorized
representative, subject to the Terms and Condition providod in this RFQ and submit Offic€ of the Procurement Section, 40

North Drive, Baguio City or through email at bacsec.c€r@dsM.gov.ph on or b€fore
O"{Iff

"rfr}i 8.oo AM.y

t
1t

-.n*,ou? *""on r"o---fr6ch"-irp..-;- /q

3. All enlries must be typeMitteni printed/longhand. Anv erasurs in the ouotation must Dg counteraioned !y the
bidder/reoresentativE, oth€rwise quotation will be rejected.

4. The Procuring Entity may give duo pBference to goods being ofiered with gt€gn component.

5. lf necessary, the BAC thmugh the TWG, may require an occular inspection of the venue/place of business/goods being offered.

6. Dslivery of Goods / Seryices is !ai!d!Cat9!Lin the next page.

7. Prics validity shall be for a p€riod of 120 calendar davs from RFQ Opening of the BAC until contlrmation ot Purchase
Order by ths wlnning supplier.

8. Th6 following documents shall b€ attached upon submission of quotation, otherwise your quotation will not bE sccepbd, please
disregard if already submitted:

a. lJpCe!9dl[svel€J-glEllsss-Pslllll
b. PhiIGEPS Reqlstration Ce ilicate 9I Ph|IGEPS Reoistration Number to hg indicated in 6pac€ below (except lor

N€ootiated Procurement - Emsroencv Casss, Sec, 53,2. RA 9184 IRR)

o lncome/Business fg Retum IlgI fug!! !b!gB Procurement. Dlroct Contractino above P500K. Emsroencv @
above P500K. and Lease ol R6al Prooertvrvenue).

o Ofllcial Receipt issued by BIR( a mere pictur€ of the receipt can suffice)

9. Where there is discrepancy between: (a) total price per item and unit price for the item as sxtended or multiplied by the quantity
of that item, the unit prico shall p,evail; (b) stated total price and the actual sum of prices of component items, the lower shall
pr€veil; (c) unit cost in the detailed estimate and unit cost in the bill of quantities, the lo!^€r shall prevail.

'10. Suppliers,/Contraclors who refuse to accspt cor€ction of pnbe offer atter Bld Evaluation may bg disqualifi€d.

11. Award of Contract shsll be made to the Lowest Calculat€d Responsive Quotation (LCRQ) that complies to th6 technical
speclflcatlons and the terms and conditiona stated herein.

12. ThE BAC shall require the bidder with Lowest Calculated Responsive Ouotation (LCRQ) to submit the Omnibus Sworn
Statement prior to issuance of Award / Purchase Order with ABC amounting to PsOO,OOO.OO for Emergencf Cases and
P50,000.00 above for SmallValue Procurem€nt .

'13. lf the Supplier tails to deliver the required goods /services as specified in the Award / Purchase Order, the Procuring Entity may
disquallfy bldder from particlpatlng futuE procurcment activlties to be conducEd by DSWD-CAR.

14. Liquldated damagss equivalgnt to one t€nth of one percent (0.001) of the value of the goods not delivered within the
pr€scribed delivery period may be imposed per day of delay. The Procuring Entity (PE ) may rescind the contract once the
cumulative amount ot liquidated damages rsaches ten percent ('loyo) of the amount of the contract, without proiudic€ to other
courses of action and remedies open to it.

15. Flrther informstion may be obtained from the Procurement Section with telephone number (OZD 681{1430 tocal 25025 I Ogt$.
I 5l-9259 / 096361093.10 or email address bacaec.car@dswd.oov.ph.

PR PP No.: 202348620

End.usen KALAHI4IDSS

MOdE Of PTOCUTEMENI S]IIALL VALUE PROCURETIIENT



TOTALUNIT UNIT PRICEQTYDETAILED DESCRIPTIONLOT NO.
CATERING SERVICES RE: KALAHI4IDSS

Munlclpal Rollout on Pa.ticipatory Barangay
Devclopment Planntng (Part 2) for the

Municipality of Sagada, ilountain Province
1 CLUSTER 1

Tcntative Date: 5-7 september 2023
Day I

102 servingAM Snack
servrnq102Lunch

102 servingPM Snack
102 serunqDinner

Oav 2
102 servingAM Snack
't02 servtnqLunch

servrnqPM Snack 102
102 servrngDinner

Day 3
servinqAM Snack 102

102 serunqLunch
serunqPM Snack 102

't02 SerungDinner
Sub-Total

2 CLUSTER 2

Tentaiive Date: 12-14 September 2023
Day 1

102 servtnqAM Snack
Lunch '102 serving

102 servin0PM Snack
Dinner 102 serving
Oav 2
AM Snack 102 servtng

102 servinqLunch
PM Snack 102 servrng
Dinner 102 servinq
Dav 3
AM Snack 102 servtng
Lunch 102 servin0
PM Snack 102 servina
Dinner 't02 servrnq

Sub-Total
3 CLUSTER 3

Tentative Date: 1$21 September 2023
Day 1

AM Snack 102 servino
Lunch 102 servtnq
PM Snack 102 servin0
Dinner 102 serving
Day 2
AM Snack 102 servino
Lunch 102 servrng
PM Snack 102 serving
Dinner 102 servtnq
Day 3
AM Snack 102 serving
Lunch 't02 servtnq
PM Snack 't02 servino
Dinner 102 serving

Sub-Total

Rep{blk of lh. Phllipph.t
DE$ITMEI{T Of 5O'IAI WEI'AX! AID OE\'EOPMEXI

co.dilk6 Adhl.kttatr. R.ah.
40 ilorti Drlv., 6.9!10 oty

REOUEST FOR QUOTATION



1 CLUSTER 4
Tenlative Oate: 26-28 September 2023
Day I
AM Snack 102 servrnq
Lunch 102 servrnq
PM Snack 102 servinq
Dinner 102 servrng
Oay 2
AM Snack 102 sefunq
Lunch 't02 serung
PM Snack 102 servlnq
Dinner 102 serving
Day 3
AM Snack 102 servine
Lunch 102 servrng
PM Snack 102 servrnq
Dinner 102 servtnq

Sub-Total
5 CLUSTER 5

Tenlative Date: $5 October 2023
Day 1

AM Snack 78 servlnq
Lunch 78 servrng
PM Snack 78 servinq
Dinner 78 servino
Dav 2
AM Snack 78 serving
Lunch 78 servrnq
PM Snack 78 servtno
Dinner 78 servinq
Day 3
AM Snack 78 servino
Lunch 78 servinq
PM Snack 78 servrnq
Dinner 78 servtnq

Sub-Total

TOTAL

OTHER REQUIREMENTS

COMPLIANCE
{please indicate whether can

comply or not, no check mark will
mean non'compliance) REMARKS

Can Comply
Cannot
Comply

A. Food slation must be manned by restaurant crew or personnel.
Meals and snacks should be in buffet style. I] II
B. Lunch and Dinner served with tho combination of two
vian& (l meat/fish and 1 vegetable). AM and PM snacks are
p|€ferably indigenous or healthy snacks with a glass of
coconut water or natural frult-infGed juice. lf indicated Menu
is not available, please aftash the proposed menu with serving
details to be concuned by the end-user
Note:
a) crcamer, sugar, and the like arc prcferrcd to be in a canister
nther than in a sachet to comply with grcen prccurcment
b.) Portioning or seNing of meals is based on standad and
applicable food measurcment (e.9. a bowl ot bilo-bilo or 2 pcs of
suman with 1 slice ot iped mango)

t1 tt

C. lnclusive of free flowing coffee/lemon grass tea and mineral
wster I1 t1
D. Service Provider shall be in charge of the collection and
disposal of plastic/plates/containers/ utensils. t1 tt
E, The place of delivery of lhe goods / services is within Sagada,
Mountain Province. tl II



F. For payment purposes, Service Provider must have an active
Landbank Account. lf the Service Provider doss not have an
ac{ive Landbank Account, charges thst may arise from the
transactions of difierent banks (bank transfer charges for
payment purposes) shall be shouldered by the Service Provider.

tl tl

PAYMENT WLL BE BASEO ON THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS.
. Avvard shall bo made per: r Lot basie tl Total Ouoted Price

Note: !9 EEf ALLOWEO. Pursuant to RA 6713 otheMise known as the Code of Conduct and Ethical Standards for Public
Offlcrals and Employees. The DSWD reserves the flght to reJect any or all offers at no costs. warve any therern and accept the
offer most advantageous to the governmenl

Ater having carefully read and accepted your terms and conditions, I / We submit our bid on the ilem/s quoted above.

Signatura of supplier/r€/presont,0ve ov6r prlntad name:

Bank Account Name:

(ln cass ol awad ol contrect, paymenB will be mado thnr lhe bank account indicated above)

Address;

Name and Signatur€ of Canvaaaer Emalt Address:

Conbct Numberis:
Ph GEPS Regist Aon

Number:
{*


